## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN

## Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 9th October, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

F.No.4(86)-HR-IV/2017. In pursuance of M/o Planning, Development & Special Initiatives' Notification No.1(4)EG/HRM-II/PD/2016, dated 05.09.2024, Mr. Muhammad Ishfaq Hussain, a BS-18 officer of Economists Group, has relinquished the charge of the post of Assistant Economic Adviser (BS-18) in Finance Division w.e.f. 09.09.2024.

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph:9209930

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
<u>Islamabad</u>.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Planning, Development & Special Initiatives Division.
- 2. The Secretary, Finance Division.
- 3. The Accountant General Pakistan Revenues, Islamabad.
- 4. AFS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 5. JS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 6. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Finance Division.
- 7. Section Officer (Services)/Coord-I/HR-I), Library, R&I, Finance Division.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9 Web Master, Finance Division.
- 10. Personal File.

Section Officer (HR-IV)